## HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BAYS NO. 67-70, SEC-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in)

## NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES (Shorthand & Type Test Schedule)

In continuation of Commission Notice dated 25.08.2011, which published in various leading newspapers, it is notified for the information of the candidates that the Haryana Staff Selection Commission has re-fixed the Shorthand and Type Test for the post of Steno Typist (English) as per schedule given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of Post/Deptt.	Advt. No. Cat. No.	Date of Shorthand & Type Test	Place of Shorthand & Type Test	Date on which office of HSSC is to be contacted for obtaining duplicate call letter
1.	Steno Typist (English) Various Deptts/Boards/ Corporations	3/2010 Cat. No.27	$\begin{array}{c} 14.02.2012\\ to\\ 15.02.2012\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ 17.02.2012,\\ 21.02.2012,\\ to\\ 24.02.2012,\\ 28.02.2012,\\ &\\ 29.02.2012,\\ &\\ 01.03.2012\\ &\\ to\\ 03.03.2012,\\ &\\ 05.03.2012\\ &\\ to\\ 07.03.2012\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ 09.03.2012,\\ &\\ 12.03.2012,\\ &\\ 19.03.2012\\ &\\ to\\ 22.03.2012\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ 22.03.2012\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\ &\\$	ITI, Sector-14, Panchkula	10.02.2012 and 13.02.2012

Call letters for the shorthand & type test for the above mentioned post is being issued separately. If any candidate do not receive call letter up to the date mentioned above, he/she is advised to contact personally Haryana Staff Selection Commission on relevant dates indicated in this notice along with original Mark Sheet/Certificates, Photograph, Receipt of registry/ Speed Post etc. in support of his/her academic qualification and proof of having deposited the requisite fee during the office hours for receipt of duplicate call letters. After the above said dates no request of any candidate for issue of duplicate call letter will be entertained. It is also made clear that Haryana Staff Selection Commission will not be responsible for postal delay, if any.

Dated Panchkula 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2012

Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission Panchkula